FINANCIAL EXPRESS

CCL Products (India) Limited Registered Office: Duggirala, Guntur District - 522 330 CIN: L15110AP1961PLC000874

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 11th day of July, 2019 at Hotel Marigold, situated at Ameerpet, Hyderabad- 500 016 to consider and approve the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the first quarter ended as on 30th June, 2019, to fix date of the 58th Annual General Meeting, to consider the date for the closure of Register of Members and to approve the Director's Report along with annexures. By Order of the Board

Sridevi Dasari Place: Hyderabad Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date: 03.07.2019

16 NATION

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify

its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be

held responsible for such

contents, nor for any loss or

damage incurred as a result of

LARSEN & TOUBRO INFOTECH LIMITED CIN: L72900MH1996PLC104693

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, July 18, 2019, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record, the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.Lntinfotech.com/Investors and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited

Date: July 3, 2019

L&T Mutual Fund

C. S. T. Road, Kalina

6th Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177

Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

Place: Mumbai

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: ACS 16902

Manoj Koul

call 1800 2000 400

www.ltfs.com

email investor.line@Intmf.co.in

L&T Financial Services

Notice-Cum-Addendum (No. 11 of F.Y. 2019 – 2020)

1. Change in address of Investor Service Centre of the AMC:

Notice is hereby given that with effect from July 08, 2019, the address of the Investor Service Centre of L&T Investment Management Limited (the AMC) located at Thane will change and the new address will be as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
Office No. Fb 23, 1 st Floor, High Street Cum Highland, Corporate Center, Kapurbavdi Junction, Majiwade, Thane (W), Mumbai 400 607.	Unit No.501 & 502, 5 th Floor, Sunrise Business Park, Plot No. B-68, Road No. 16, Nehru Nagar, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W), Mumbai 400 604.

2. Change in address of CAMS Service Centers:

Effective from July 15, 2019, the address of Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund located at below addresses will change and the new addresses will be as follows:

	Location	Existing Address	New Address	
	Goa	Lawande Sarmalkar Bhavan, 1st Floor, Office No. 2, Next to Mahalaxmi Temple, Panaji, Goa 403 001.	Office No. 103, 1 st Floor, Unitech City Centre, M.G. Road, Panaji, Goa 403 001	
	Ahmednagar B, 1+3, Krishna Enclave Complex, Near Hotel Natraj, Nagar - Aurangabad Road, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra 414 001.		Office No. 3, 1 st Floor, Shree Parvati, Plot No. 1/175, Opp. Mauli Sabhagruh, Zopadi Canteen, Savedi, Ahmednagar Maharashtra 414 003.	
The Nation care Addendure forms on integral part of the Cohema Information Decreased (CID) 9 Key Information Management				

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully. CL06342

Biocon

CIN: L24234KA1978PLC003417

Karnataka - 560100, T: 91 80 2808 2808; F: 91 80 2852 3423

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Biocon Limited ("the Company") will be held on Thursday, July 25, 2019, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the un-audited financial results (both standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 amongst other routine matters The notice of the Board Meeting shall also be available on the website of the Company at www.biocon.com and on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at For Biocon Limited www.nseindia.com.

Place: Bengaluru Date : July 3, 2019 CEO & Joint Managing Director

GAYATRI PROJECTS LIMITED Regd.& Corp. Office: 6-3-1090, B-1, T.S.R. Towers,

> E mail: cs@gayatri.co.in Web: www.gayatri.co.in CIN: L99999TG1989PLC057289

Sub: (1) Reminder to claim the dividends remaining unpaid/ unclaimed. (2) Transfer of unclaimed equity shares of the Company to the Investor

Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account.

This NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority

(Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ('the Rules') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India. As per Section 124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), all dividends

remaining unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven years are required to be transferred by the Company to the 'Investor Education and Protection Unpaid or unclaimed dividends pertaining to all financial years upto and

under the Act and rules thereof. All shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more (relevant shares) upto and including 2010-11 were transferred by the Company in the name of IEPF and statement containing such details as may be prescribed is placed on Company's website www.gayatri.co.in. As per Section 124(6) of the Act read with 'Investor Education and Protection

Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016' ('the Rules'), requires that all shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more (relevant shares), shall be transferred by the Company in the name of IEPF along with statement containing such details as may be prescribed. The Company has communicated individually vide letter dated June 27, 2019

to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s). The full details of unpaid/unclaimed dividends of the Company are placed on its website www.gayatri.co.in. and that of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, as required under the Act and rules made thereunder. We request you to claim the dividends, if any, remaining unpaid to / unclaimed by you from the year 2011-12 onwards, by making an application immediately to Karvy Fintech Pvt. Ltd (formerly Known as Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd.), Registrars and Share Transfer Agents of the Company.

September 30, 2019, we shall, with a view to comply with the requirements of the said Act and Rules, transfer the relevant shares to 'IEPF Suspense Account' by following the procedures stipulated in the Rules in this regard, without any further notice. Shareholders may kindly note that subsequent to such transfer of relevant shares to 'IEPF Suspense Account', all future benefits which may accrue thereunder, including future dividends, if any, will be credited to IEPF.

Further, shareholders may kindly note that, after the above-referred transfer is made, refunds from the IEPF can be claimed only by complying with the provisions of Rule 7 of the said Rules:

Company's registered office.

For Gayatri Projects Limited

(CSI. V. LAKSHMI)

Notice - Cum - Addendum No. 17 of 2019

Authorised Signatory

Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID)

and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of IDFC Fixed Term Plan - Series 181

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the features of IDFC Fixed Term Plan - Series 181 ("the Scheme"), a close ended debt scheme with tenure 1,104 days, shall stand modified as follows: Change in Intended asset allocation:

The Intended Asset Allocation pattern of the Scheme shall stand modified as follows: Asset Allocation Pattern (existing)

Instruments	Rating		
	AAA	Sovereign	
NCDs	75% - 80%		
G-Sec		20%-25%	

Instruments Rating AAA Sovereign NCDs 50% - 55% G-Sec 45% - 50%

Document/Key Information Memorandum of the Scheme.

The Notice - Cum - Addendum forms an integral part of the SID and KIM of the Scheme, read with

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

PICICI PRUDENTIAL MUTUAL FUND

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001. Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprumf.com,

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway,

Notice-cum-Addendum to Scheme Information Document (SID)/Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of ICICI Prudential Multi-Asset Fund (the Scheme)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Trustees of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund (the Fund) has approved following change in benchmark of the Scheme, with effect from

July 8, 2019. Existing Benchmark Revised Benchmark Rationale

It may be noted that performance of the Scheme shall be benchmarked to the Total
--

Return Variant of the Index.

Investors are requested to take a note of the above change.

No. 002/07/2019

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Sd/-

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprumf.com

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number with us to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.iciciprumf.com or visit AMFI's website https://www.amfiindia.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

transactions with companies Regd. Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001 advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore Tel: +91-22-6776 6776; Fax: +91-22-2858 1130 Website: www.Lntinfotech.com; Email: investor@Lntinfotech.com recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or NOTICE entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Tender Enquiry No.DNM/PPT/CIVIL/2019 acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever Tenders are invited for the work of "Operation of Front-End Load-

ß Biocon **Biocon Limited**

CIN - L24234KA1978PLC003417

Regd. Office: 20th KM, Hosur Road, Electronics City, Bengaluru – 560100, Karnataka, India Tel: 91 80 2808 2808, Fax: 91 80 2852 3423. Email: co.secretary@biocon.com; website: www.biocon.com.

NOTICE OF THE 41ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, REMOTE E-VOTING AND RECORD DATE

NOTICE is hereby given that the 41st Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of Biocon Limited ('the Company') will be held on Friday, July 26, 2019 at 3:30 PM at Sathya Sai Samskruta Sadanam, No. 20, Hosur Main Road, CL Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 029, to transact the business as set forth in the 41st AGM Notice.

The Annual Report for the FY 2018-19 along with the Notice of the AGM, attendance slip and proxy form have been e-mailed to members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s) as on June 21 2019 i.e. cut-off date. Physical copies of the Annual Report for the FY 2018-19 along the Notice of the AGM have been sent by permitted mode to members at their registered address who have not registered their e-mail addresses. The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice of AGM and the Annual Report both in electronic and physical mode on July 3, 2019.

Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Secretarial Standard on General Meeting ('SS-2') issued by Institute of Company Secretaries of India, as amended from time to time, the Company is pleased to provide remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their vote electronically on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of the AGM through the electronic voting system of Karvy Fintech Private Limited ("karvy") from a place other than venue of the AGM ('remote e-voting'). All the members are informed that:

- The cut-off date for determining the eligibility of members to vote by electronic means or at the AGM is July 19, 2019.
- The remote e-voting period shall commence on Sunday, July 21, 2019 (9:00 hours IST) and end on Thursday. July 25, 2019 (17:00 hours IST).
- iii. E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 17:00 hours IST on July 25, 2019. The remote e-voting module will be disabled by Karvy beyond 17:00 hours IST on July 25, 2019 and once the vote on the resolution is cast by a member, he/she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;
- iv. The facility for voting through insta-poll will be made available at the AGM for members present at the meeting;

v. The Company has appointed Mr. V Sreedharan, Practising Company Secretary, and in his absence

- Mr. Pradeep B Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary, as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process and Insta-poll, at the AGM in a fair and transparent manner; vi. The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but
- shall not be entitled to cast their vote again and;
- vii. Persons whose names are recorded in the register of members/beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date shall be entitled to vote using the remote e-voting facility or at the AGM through insta-poll.

viii. Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a member of the Company after the

dispatch of the Notice of the AGM and holds shares as of the cut-off date, .e. July 19, 2019, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@karvy.com. However, if a person is already registered with Karvy, then the existing user ID and password can be used for casting vote. In case of queries related to e-voting, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and E-voting

user manual available at the "Download" section of https://evoting.karvy.com (Karvy Website) or may contact to Mr. Suresh Babu, Deputy Manager, Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Unit: Biocon Limited), Karvy Selenium, Tower B, Plot number 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad – 500032 or Email at evoting@karvy.com or call at +91 040 6716 1518 or toll free No.- 1800-345-4001. The Annual Report for the FY 2018-19, Notice of AGM along with Attendance Slip, Proxy Forms and E-voting

instructions are available on the website of the Company at www.biocon.com and also on the website of Karvy at https://evoting.karvy.com. The record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of members who are entitled to receive final

dividend, if approved by the members, is Friday, July 19, 2019. The Company has also made an arrangement for one-way live webcast of the proceedings of the

AGM. The members can view the proceedings of AGM by logging on to the Company's website at www.biocon.com, by using their secure login credentials For Biocon Limited

Place: Bengaluru Date : July 3, 2019 Chairperson & Managing Director

FTARAKKI KAREIN!

PICICI ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited PRUDENTIAL TO Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135 MUTUAL FUND

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001. Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprumf.com, Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313 Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key

Information Memorandum (KIM) of ICICI Prudential Nifty Next 50 Index Fund ('the Scheme') NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ICICI Prudential Trust Limited ("the Trustee") has approved introduction of Securities Lending and Borrowing in the Scheme with

immediate effect. The Scheme may participate in Securities Lending and Borrowing ("SLB") in accordance with the framework issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India

("SEBI") from time to time in this regard. 1. Exposure limit for SLB:

Place: Mumbai

No. 003/07/2019

The Scheme may take exposure to SLB up to 20% of its net assets.

Risk factors associated with SLB:

'Securities lending is lending of securities through an approved intermediary to a borrower under an agreement for a specified period with the condition that the borrower will return equivalent securities of the same type or class at the end of the specified period along with the corporate benefits accruing on the securities borrowed.

The risks in security lending consist of the failure of intermediary/counterparty, to comply with the terms of agreement entered into between the lender of securities i.e. the Scheme and the intermediary/counterparty. Such failure to comply can result in the possible loss of rights in the collateral put up by the borrower of the securities, the inability of the approved intermediary to return the securities deposited by the lender and the possible loss of any corporate benefits accruing to the lender from the securities deposited with the approved intermediary. The scheme may not be able to sell lent out securities, which can lead to temporary illiquidity & loss of opportunity.

The AMC shall report to the Trustee on a quarterly basis as to the level of lending in terms of value, volume and the names of the intermediaries and the earnings/ losses arising out of the transactions, the value of collateral security offered etc. The Trustees shall offer their comments on the above aspect in the report filed with SEBI under sub-regulation 23(a) of Regulation 18.'

In this regard, Investors are requested to note that the provisions of the SID and KIM of the Scheme stands modified to the extent mentioned above.

This Notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SID/KIM/addenda of the Scheme, as amended from time to time.

All the other provisions of the SID/KIM/addenda except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged.

Date : July 3, 2019 **Authorised Signatory**

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Sd/-

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprumf.com As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number with us to support paper-less communications.

the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.iciciprumf.com or visit AMFI's website https://www.amfiindia.com Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across

Place : Hyderabad Date : July 03, 2019

ers at 1.2 MTPA Pellet Plant, Donimalai, Bellary (Job Contract Basis)" The complete bid document can be viewed and / or download from NMDC Ltd's website https://www.nmdc.co.in and Central Public Procerement Portal (CPP) https://www.eprocure.gov.in from 05/07/2019 to 06 /08 /2019. For accessing the tender document online registration is equired at NMDC Ltd's website link https://www.nmdc.co.in/

nmdctender/default.aspx. For accessing the bid document from CPP the bidders have to click on latest active bids at www.eprocure.gov.in

Mutual Fund

NMDC Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
Donimalai Complex, PO: Donimalai Township,
Sandur Taluk, Ballari Dist, Karnataka-583118

CIN: L13100AP1958 GOI001674.

Date: 05/07/2019

maswamy@nmdc.co.in/

For and on behalf of NMDC Ltd.

Deputy General Manager (Mech), Pellet Plant

TENDER NOTICE

at

For further clarification, Deputy General Manager (Civil), Pellet Plant, Donimalai Complex, Donimalai Township, Distt Ballari, Karnataka-583118 maswamy@nmdcltd.in

(KIM) of the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

Date : July 03, 2019 Place: Mumbai

BIOCON LIMITED

Registered Office: 20th KM. Hosur Road, Electronic City, Bengaluru, Email: co.secretary@biocon.com; Website: www.biocon.com

Kiran Mazumdar Shaw

Dr. Arun Suresh Chandavarkar

Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500 082 GAYATRI Tel.: +91 40 2331 0330 / 4284 / 4296 Fax: +91 40 2339 8435

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

including FY 2010-11 have already been transferred to IEPF as required

In case we do not receive your claim for the dividends as aforesaid by

For any queries on the subject matter and the rules please contact the Company's Registrars and Share Transfer Agents at Karvy Fintech Pvt. Ltd (Formerly known as Karvy Computershare Private Limited), Mr. Anandan. K, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31 - 32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, Tel No: 040-67161500, 040-67161565, E-Mail: einward.ris@karvy.com or the undersigned at the

Company Secretary

HYDERABAD

erring drivers THE SOCIAL JUSTICE and empowerment ministry has asked Uber India to take action against erring drivers after a disability rights activist alleged he was "treated horribly" by two drivers of the app-based cab aggregator in Chennai.

Govt asks Uber

India to take

action against

The department of empowerment of persons with disabilities in the ministry has taken a strong note of Arman Ali's Facebook post wherein he alleged that an Uber driver cancelled the trip around 15 minutes after verbally confirming it, while the another one refused to put his wheelchair in the backseat, "pushed him out of the cab" and cancelled the trip.

In a letter to the Uber India CEO, executive director of National Centre for Promotion of Employment of Disabled People, said that Assam-based wheelchair-bound man "faced discrimination" by Uber cab drivers while going to take a flight on June 20. "While one Uber driver cancelled the trip on his own after

keepinghim(Ali)waitingfor 10-15 minutes, subsequently, the other Uber driver allowed him to get inside the vehicle but refused to put his wheelchair in the boot and pushed him out of his vehicle," the letter said. "You are requested to look into the matterandarrange to take appropriate action against the erring drivers. It is also requested that Uber may take appropriate measures to sensitise its drivers to take care of persons with disability so as to avoid any recurrence of such incidents in future. Action taken in this regard may be intimated to this department," the letter read.

All other features, terms and conditions shall remain the same as set out in the Scheme Information

the addenda. Date: July 03, 2019

Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com

Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Existing benchmark	nevised benchmark	nationale
Nifty 50 Index (70%) + Nifty Composite Debt Index (20%) + LBMA AM Fixing Prices (10%)	Nifty 200 Index (65%) + Nifty Composite Debt Index (25%) + LBMA AM Fixing Prices (10%)	ICICI Prudential Multi-Asset Fund has a mandate to invest 65 - 80% of its assets in equity and equity related securities. The Scheme does not have any market cap bias and can invest in equity and equity related securities of companies across market caps. The current benchmark composition has 70% allocation to Nifty 50 Index, which comprises entirely of large-cap companies. It is proposed to change the benchmark composition towards equity to 65% of Nifty 200 Index, which is designed to reflect the behavior and performance of large and mid-market capitalization companies. Accordingly, the benchmark composition towards debt component shall stand changed to 25% of Nifty Composite Debt Index.

Place: Mumbai Date : July 3, 2019 **Authorised Signatory**